File No.	160247	Committee Item No.	
•		Board Item No.	30

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

	AGENDA PACKET CON	TENTS	LIST
Committee: Board of Sup	ervisors Meeting	Date: Date:	March 22, 2016
	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Analyst Youth Commission Report ntroduction Form Department/Agency Cover Lett MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	er and/	* 4
OTHER		·	
	DPW Order No. 184641 - March Planning Decision and Notice of - March 16, 2015	f Specia	
	Tax Certificate - February 5, 20 Final Maps	16	
Prepared by: Prepared by:	John Carroll	Date:	March 17, 2016

[Final Map 8326 - 1267 Chestnut Street]

Motion approving Final Map 8326, a six unit residential condominium project, located at 1267 Chestnut Street, Units 1-6, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0499, Lot No. 001D, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8326", a six unit residential Condominium Project, located at 1267 Chestnut Street, Units 1-6, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0499, Lot No. 001D, comprising 4 sheets, approved March 1, 2016, by Department of Public Works Order No. 184641 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as Official Final Map 8326; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the City Planning Department, by its letter dated March 16, 2015, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

،3

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

City and County of San Francisco



MECEIVED

BOAND OF SUPERVISORS
SAR FRANCISCO

2016 HAR 11 PM 1:13

37 2

San Francisco Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, Ca 94103

(415) 554-5827 🛭 www.sfdpw.org



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 184641

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8326, 1267 CHESTNUT STREET, UNITS 1-6, A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 001D IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 0499.

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated March 16, 2015, stated that the subdivision was subject to the Notice of Special Restrictions under the Planning Code as recorded in that certain document recorded November 25, 2015 as Doc. No. 2014-J980363, and is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8326", each comprising 4 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated March 16, 2015, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



San Francisco Public Works
Making San Francisco a beautiful, livable, vibrant, and sustainable city.

3/1/2016

X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor Signed by: Storrs, Bruce X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed

Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed





Phone: (415) 554-5827 Fax: (415) 554-5324

http://www.sfdpw.com subdivision.mapping@sfdpw.or

Department of Public Works RECEIVED Office of the City and County Surveyor BUREAU OF STREET USE & MAPPING

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

MAR 18 2015

DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Fuad S. Sweiss, PE, PLS, City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering

TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: August 4, 2014

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Project	ID:8326	***************************************	1
Project T	ype:6 Units Condo Conve	rsion	
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot
1267	CHESTNUT ST	0499	001D
Tentative Map	Referral		

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from environmental review per Class 1 California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

Enclosures:

Application

Print of Tentative Map

Sincerely,

Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.

City and County Surveyor

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DATE 3 16/15

CINELY GROS FOR Mr. Scott F. Sandhez

IMPROVING THE QUALITY 33 DIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO

Customer Service

Teamwork

Continuous Improvement

NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE

RECORDI	NG REQUESTED BY	
And Whei	n Recorded Mail To:	CONFORMED COPY of document recorded
Name:		11/25/2014 2014J980363
Addres	SIRKINLAW APC	with document no This document has not been compared with the original SAN FRANCISCO ASSESSOR-RECORDER
City:	388 Market St • Ste 1300 San Francisco • California • 94111	Maria I allera
State:		
		(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)
We	Tahra Hanley, Anna Mar Bryan Goldberg, Patrick	g Hanavan, Elaine Hauley, Leo Hauley. Le Graham, Jillasey, Ramond Ko,
the owners	of that certain real property situated	d in the City and County of San Francisco, State of

California more particularly described as follows: (or see attached sheet marked "Exhibit A" on

which property is more fully described):

BEING ASSESSOR'S BLOCK: BLOCK: 0499; LOT: 001D.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1267 CHESTNUT STREET;

Said Restrictions consist of conditions attached to the approval of Condominium Conversion Application No. 2014.1222Q by the Planning Department as a referral from the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping, Project ID: 8326.

The tentative map filed with the present application indicates that the subject building at 1267 Chestnut Street is a six-unit building located in a RM-1 (Residential, Mixed, Low-Density) Zoning District. Within the RM-1 Zoning District, a maximum one unit per 800 square feet of lot area, or four units, can be considered legal and conforming to the Planning Code. The remaining two units must be considered a legal, nonconforming dwelling units.

The restrictions and conditions of which notice is hereby given are:

- 1. That two of the dwelling units shall be designated as nonconforming dwelling units if and when any future expansion occurs. Section 181 of the Planning Code provides that a nonconforming use, and any structure occupied by such a use shall not be enlarged, intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.
- 2. That the remaining two dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the

EXHIBIT A

Beginning at a point on the Southerly line of Chestnut Street, distant thereon 109 feet Easterly from the Easterly line of Van Ness Avenue; running thence Easterly along said Southerly line of Chestnut Street 30 feet; thence at a right angle Southerly 110 feet; thence at a right angle Westerly 30 feet; thence at a right angle Northerly 110 feet to the Southerly line of Chestnut Street and the point of beginning.

Being a portion of the Western Addition Block 42.

Assessor's Lot; 001D Block 0499

3



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

0499

Lot No.

001D

Address:

1267 Chestnut St

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

Den 24.45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 5th day of February. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

0499

Lot No. 001D

Address:

1267 Chestnut St

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

\$2,934,688

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$35,217.00

Amount of Assessment not yet due:

\$1,354.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Denolds

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 5th day of February. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

· •	
OWNERS' STATEMEN	T:
SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF	ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY , AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP 8326." ISIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT
OWNERS: hary Han	um AMO
ANNA MARY HANAVAN TRUSTEE OF "THE JOHN AND " MARY HANAVAN FAMILY TRUST" DATED APRIL 6, 2006	RAYMOND KO TRUSTEE OF THE KO FAMILY TRUST DATED OCTOBER 19, 2012
La P. Handy	Ecoure m. Hancey
LEO P. HANLEY TRUSTEE OF THE LEO P. HANLEY AND ELAINE M. HANLEY REVOCABLE LIMNG TRUST	ELAINE M. HANLEY TRUSTEE OF THE LEO P. HANLEY AND ELAINE M. HANLEY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
TAHRA EM, HANGEY	BRYAN D. GOLDBERG
PATRICK GRAHAM	JLL CASEY
TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY:	•
ANNA MATY HANAVAN TRUSTEE OF THE JOHN AND MARY HANAVAN FAMILY TRUST DATED APRIL 6, 2006	·
TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY: LEO P. HANLEY TRUSTEE OF THE LEO P. HANLEY AND ELAINE M. HANLEY REVOCABLE	ELANE M. HON DOLL ELANE M. HANLEY TRUSTEE OF THE LEO P. HANLEY AND ELANE, M. HANLEY REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST	LIVING TRUST
TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY:	
STONED CLUPP JANET PRINTED N	E: CUPP UP DRIG NCB, NA
•	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL:

SUPERVISORS IN FILE NO. .

OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.

CLERK'S STATEMENT:

ON ______, 20__, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION

I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE

A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUEST OF SABRINA HANAYAN IN APRIL OF 2014, I HEREBY STATE THAT ALL THE MONDIMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED AND THAT THE MONDIMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.



ADDDOVALO

DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2015 Ailly ZZ Tay CZ RICHARD L. LANGFORD, P.L.S. 6895 LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 30, 2017

THIS MAP IS APPROV	/ED THIS DAY OF	20
BY:	DATE:	
	MOHAMMED NURU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO . STATE OF CALIFORNIA	AGENCY

TAX STATEMENT:

I AN SIMILMENT!.

I, ANGELA CAUMLLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES.

DATED	 DAY	OF	 20

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP: THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF, THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF THE APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPUED WITH. AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP

IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.		
BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY		
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAY FRANCISCO		
BY: Bruce St	DATE: MARCH	7,2016
BRUCE R. STORRS PLS 6914		•
		SNAL LAND



APPROVED	AS	TO	FORM
DENNIS J. HERRERA	. CITY	ATTO	RNEY

• •	ATTORNE	• •
		BY:

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

R	F	C	a	R	n	F	R	'S	ST	٠Α	TF	V	IF	N	T

FILED THIS DAY OF 201_, AT M. IN BOOK OF
CONDOMINIUM MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUEST OF RICHARD LANGFORD, PLS.
SIGNED:
COUNTY RECORDER CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINAL MAP 8326

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED JANUARY 3, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 2013—J576089—00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2015

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING 424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 PHONE (510) 530-5200 J08/14-2106 DRAWING-2108CHES.DWG

SHEET 1 OF 4

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 0489 LOT 0010 1267 CHESTNUT STREET UNITS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6

TRUSTEE/OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTIFY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF COLUMN COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

, NOTARY PUBLIC.

BEFORE ME. PERSONALLY APPEARED AWAN MARY HANAVAN CONTROL TO BE THE PERSONALLY ME ON THE BISS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONS) WHOSE NAMES IS JAKE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE JAYE THEY EXCLUTED THE SAME IN HIS JERFYTHER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (ED.), AND THAT BY HIS JAREY THEN SIGNATURE OF THE MARY HER SIGNATURE OF THE MARY HER SIGNATURE OF THE MARY HER MARY HER SIGNATURE OF THE MARY HER MARY HER SIGNATURE OF THE MARY HER MARY HE MARY HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HER MARY HER MARY HER MARY HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HE MARY HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HAVE HER MARY HAVE HE MARY HAVE HAVE HE MARY HAVE HAVE HE MARY HAVE HE MARY

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

PRINTED NAME Dioa Zapanto

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS Contra Lasta

COMMISSION EXPIRES 300, 19,2019

COMMISSION NUMBER 20971632 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)



TRUSTEE/OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CAMPORNIA COUNTY OF COUNTA COSTA ON 11: 25 .15

BEFORE ME, M: MARCUCCI

PERSONALLY APPEARED LED P. HANLEY
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
PERSON(S) WHOSE NAMES(S) (SAARE, SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
AND, ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HED/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
CHEP/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BE HIS/HER/THEIR
SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNATURE M. Marcuca

PRINTED NAME M. MARCUCCI

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS CONTRA COSTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 05.17.2017

COMMISSION NUMBER 2020880 __ (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)



OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Sam Mateo

BEFORE ME, Shridher Gore

BEFORE ME, BATTENSON AND MORE MANUAL METERSON AND METERSONALLY APPEARED RAYMOND KO WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONSY WHOSE NAME(S) IS/AME SUBSCRIED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HEZ/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(MES), AND THAT BY HIS/HEZ/THEN SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXCOUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

... NOTARY PUBLIC,

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND

Con-

PRINTED NAME SHANDAN GOTE

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS Ban Mateo COMMISSION EXPIRES 03 22 2019

COMMISSION NUMBER 2101099 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)



TRUSTEE/OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS

STATE OF CALIFOLUIA COSTA ON TO 15 15

m.MARCUCA

BEFORE ME.

PERSONALLY APPEARED ELAINE M. HANLEY
MO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
PERSONALSY MOSE NAMES (15/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HEYSHD/THEY EXECUTED THE SALVE IN
HIS/RED/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/LEE/THEIR
SIGNATURICES ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS-MY HAND

SIGNATURE M. Marcucci PRINTED NAME M. MARKUCCI

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE
PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS

COMMISSION EXPIRES 05.17.2017

COMMISSION NUMBER 2020 8 80 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)



TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CETTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CAUSOLUIA STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY

ON HOSTIS BEFORE ME, MANCY E GREEN MOTARY PUBLIC. PERSONALLY APPEARED LOOP THINKE TO CHARLE TO THE PERSONALLY APPEARED LOOP TO THE PERSONALLY AP

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS A THE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ASKNOWED FOR THE HIT HE STRUMENT HIS A COUNTY OF THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT HIS A FEBRUARY OF THE STRUMENT HE PERSON(S), NO THE INSTRUMENT HE PERSON(S), NO THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT HE

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

TOERNIET ONDER PERALTI OF PERGONI ONDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND
SIGNATURE

HAND
SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AT: MANGUES Nancy E. Green

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE
PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS
COMMISSION EXPIRES
COMMISSION NUMBER
COMMISS





in opening on Starter Food, Steel 1964 🧎 hij turmiésine Impres best 5016

FINAL MAP 8326

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED JANUARY 3, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 2013-J576089-00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2015

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING 424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 PHONE (510) 530-5200 JOB/14-2106 DRAWNG-2108CHES,DWG

SHEET 2 OF 4

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK D499 LOT DOIN 1287 CHESTNUT STREET UNITS 1, 2, 3.

	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE		
	IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS		
	ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.		
	STATE OF California		
	COUNTY OF LOSTA		
	ON Amenber 27, 2015		
	BEFORE ME, Lypol Koolon , NOTARY PUBLIC,		
•	PERSONALLY APPEARED TAHRA E.M. HANLEY		
	WHO PROYED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE		
	PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (IS) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT		
	AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SHE THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN		
	HIS HER THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (PS), AND THAT BY HIS HER THEIR		
	SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON		
	BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(B) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.		
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE		
	OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.		
	WITNESS MY HAND		
	SIGNATURE CALL		
	PRINTED NAME LYDOL LODIN'		
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE		
	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS LONG LOS		
	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS LEGISLAND S.		
•	COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-3-3017		
	COMMISSION NUMBER 2027271 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)		
	\		
	LYNNE KON, CH		

'OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE
	IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS
	ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
	Alltwallh
٠	STATE OF CONTRACTOR
	COUNTY OF SEAN PRAINCISCO
	ON NOVEMBERS TO THE STATE OF TH
	BEFORE ME. D PENA PUBLIC.
	PERSONALLY APPEARED PATRICK GRAHAM .
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
	PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
	AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
	HIS HER THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS HER THEIR
	SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
	BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
	OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	WITNESS MY HAVO
	SIGNATURE SAN DAVIL
	CHARLES TO THE CONTRACT OF THE
	Thirties Home
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE OF THE SAID COUNTY AND STAT
	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS THE TOTAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS
	COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 1, 2019
	COMMISSION EAFIRES THAT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
	COMMISSION NUMBER 2085414 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

NUNIED'S	ACKNOW	FOGMENT:
JWNERS		

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THI
IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS
ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF _CAlifornia
COUNTY OF San Francisco
ON_11.19.2015
OIT

BEFORE ME, Royaler Chebal , NOTARY PUBLIC, BEFORE ME, NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED BYAN D. GOLDBERG
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXCUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACHYTIGES, AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S). OR THE WITTY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S), OR THE WISTRUMENT I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING MARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE _ PRINTED NAME Ravinder Chahal NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS S- Provided COMMISSION EXPIRES 4.12.2 AVK

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

ATTACHED, AND NOT THE THUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CHIEF IN THE THUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CHIEF IN THE THAT IS TO STATE OF THAT DOCUMENT.

ON NUMBER OF THAT IS TO STATE OF THAT DOCUMENT.

NOTARY PUBLIC,

PERSONALLY APPEARED ALL CASEY

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE

PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT

AND ACKNOMLEGGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEIR SAME IN

HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR

SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON

BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERMINEY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORECOING PARAGRAPHAS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND
SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE
PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS AND THAN 15CO
COMMISSION EXPIRES AND THAN 15CO
COMMISSION NUMBER 2004 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

DENA SANDOVA

FINAL MAP 8326

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED
RECORDED JANUARY 3, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 2013—J576059—00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2015

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING 424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 PHONE (510) 530-5200 J08 (14-2105 DRAWNG-2105CHES.DWG

SHEET 3 OF 4

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 0499 LOT 001D 1267 CHESTNUT STREET UNITS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6

1940

·**.